after tax and equity incorporate the impact of the stress on the
PVIF.

Due in part to the impact of the cost of guarantees and hedging
strategies which may be in place, the relationship between the
profit and total equity and the risk factors is non-linear. Therefore,
the results disclosed should not be extrapolated to measure
sensitivities to different levels of stress. For the same reason, the
impact of the stress is not necessarily symmetrical on the upside
and downside. The sensitivities are stated before allowance for
management actions which may mitigate the effect of changes in
the market environment. The sensitivities presented allow for
adverse changes in policyholder behaviour that may arise in
response to changes in market rates. The differences between the
impacts on profit after tax and equity are driven by the changes in
value of the bonds measured at fair value through other
comprehensive income, which are only accounted for in equity.

Sensitivity of the group’s insurance manufacturing subsidiaries to market risk factors

At 30 June 2022 At 31 December 2021

Effect on
profit after tax

Effect on
total equity

Effect on profit
after tax

Effect on
total equity

£m £m £m £m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves  64  42  119  96

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves  (136)  (111)  (229)  (203)

10% increase in equity prices  52  52  46  46

10% decrease in equity prices  (54)  (54)  (49)  (49)

Risk | Statement of Directors’ Responsibilities

54 HSBC Bank plc Interim Report 2022

Statement of Directors’ Responsibilities
The Directors, who are required to prepare the condensed consolidated interim financial statements on a going concern basis unless it is
not appropriate, are satisfied that the group and bank have the resources to continue in business for the foreseeable future and that the
financial statements continue to be prepared on a going concern basis.

The Directors, the names of whom are set out below, confirm that to the best of their knowledge:

• the interim condensed financial statements have been prepared in accordance with UK adopted International Accounting Standard 34